PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Edwin Wiley Jr.	06/04/2009
Duane A. Leinhos	06/03/2009
David A. Dentel	06/04/2009
John Kerr	06/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tate & Lyle Technology Limited		
Street Address:	Sugar Quay		
Internal Address:	Lower Thames Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC3R 6DQ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12409951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3027782500 Phone:

Email: gdbay@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Frank P. Tise

Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

500878683

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAL-142US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank P. Tise

PATENT

REEL: 022788 FRAME: 0137

Total Attachments: 4

source=tal142execassign6509#page1.tif source=tal142execassign6509#page2.tif source=tal142execassign6509#page3.tif source=tal142execassign6509#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022788 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGN	JENT	- Patent Application	Docket	et f	Number: TAL-142US	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inver	ntors:			
Line and the state of the state	1. Jan	James Edwin WILEY, JR.			Duane A. LEINHOS	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Dav	vid A. DENTEL			John KERR	
	5.		6.	 		
made an inventior	entitled:	METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION	N OF SUC	2R	ALOSE	
for which an applic		Letters Patent of the United State	> :			
is executed	concurre	ntly herewith				
		Patent and Trademark Office on Martion Serial No.: <u>12/409,951</u>	arch 24,	20	<u>009</u> ,	
		Approximation of the second of				
<u></u>		Tate & Lyle Technology Lmiter	1			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	Sugar Quay Lower Thames Street				
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	London EC3R 6DQ United Kingdom				
is desirous of acqu	uiring the		tion and t	th	e Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,	
					Assignor of a sum corresponding to One	
Dollar (\$1.00), and	for othe	r good and valuable consideration	the rece	qie	ot of which is hereby acknowledged,	
assigns, the full ar	nd exclus	ive right, title and interest in and to	said inve	er	ers to Assignee, its successors and ntion, all applications for Letters Patent fo	r
said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign						
patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a						
legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto,						
to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.						

REEL: 022788 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TAL-142US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Na	me Signature	Date
	1. James Edwin WILE	Y, JR. Jan Should	6/4/09
	2. Duane A. LEINHOS	* Witness to Assignor #2	June >, 2009 June 3, 2009
	3. David A. DENTEL	Witness to Assignoy #2	anning the second s
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor #3	
SIGIVATURE	4. John KERR		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	ank angang araway angan manga anga padapapan manan ika anja anja anga anga anga anga anga ang
	5.		same and the state of the state
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
	Constitution and the contraction of the contraction	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	Jnited States Letters Pate	nt:	
Serial No.:		<u>409,951</u>	
Filed:	<u>Ma</u>	rch 24, 2009	
Attorney Docket	Number: <u>TAl</u>	<u>-142US</u>	
Total Number o	f Assignment Pages 2	* Witness signature recommended	, mandatory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TAL-142US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
	1. James Edwin \	WILEY, JR.		
	animorature or more important or representative different consistent entre entre entre entre entre entre entre	ng số con thiể mại là một số giái thiệc con con thiêm (nhà 1995) (bi cón.	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Duane A. LEIN	нов		
	Wood Hali wa Tana Carim ada da maka ka Mili ka maka a ka ma ka	rimanima na namahamaki (hifu) misari	* Witgess to Assignor #2	and also in the contract of the
	3. David A. DENT	EL	Waved a Wester	4 June 2009
**************************************			* Witness to Assignor #3	4 June 2009
SIGNATURE	www.min.kite.iis.iistasti.iitiisiinkitkennttiiiiinntkennoojjaajitaarje	riorentele schaustraustra/Superiority com	* WILITESS TO ASSIGNOF # 3	anaan samaan samaan aa daa ay a
	4. John KERR			
		er e marchine find afficiet à des cresses at	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			-
	- Print, menne santjandeli jarritmink delevanari indespiramenteliko sast	orne (som ett) koolingstoord (sinery organ).	* Witness to Assignor #5	the trainer was the right the superior and the superior to the superior and the superior an
	6.		And the state of t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	. Ni na kaftikan ng saya tagati intan'i yanan ng ina tung mananana kao minan	ouconomy, h possible de plantique de la company de la comp	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for I	Jnited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:		12/409,95	1	
Filed:	Filed: March 2		2009	-
Attorney Docke	l Number:	TAL-142L	<u>IS</u>	
Total Number o	f Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommend	led, mandatory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TAL-142US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed N	ame Signature	Date
	1. James Edwin WIL	EY, JR.	May have commented and the state of the stat
	a and a state of the state of t	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Duane A. LEINHO	S	
#		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. David A. DENTEL		
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. John KERR	3000	45m2 2009
		* Witness to Assignor #4	4 June 2009
	5.		
	Market Committee and Committee	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		And the second s
	ann iggainnagh ga ann an maisine dùthan agus ga ann agus ann agus ga ann agus ga ann agus ga ann agus ga ann a	* Witness to Assignor #6	$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \left$
Application for	United States Letters Pa	tent:	
Serial No.:	12	<u>/409,951</u>	
Filed: March 2		arch 24, 2009	
Attorney Docket Number: TAL-142		AL-142US	
Total Number o	of Assignment Pages 2	* Witness signature recomm	ended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2

PATENT Modified 2/6/03

RECORDED: 06/05/2009 **REEL: 022788 FRAME: 0142**